BRFCV1207E
 2   BRFCV1207E   *   PROPORTION-AIR   *   LET’S TALK 317-335-2602
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The Proportion-Air Electro-Pneumatic Proportional Flow Valve, FCV, employs a parabolic valve plug so that the area of valve
opening (Cv) is proportional to valve position. For example; if valve position is 50% of full stroke, Cv is 50% of maximum rating.
Valve position is electronically closed loop controlled with an LVDT that provides continuous feedback to the control module.
LVDT and control module are integral to the valve actuator.
The FCV comes with a monitor output signal.  This output is an

To Cooling Tower
FCV
ORDERING INFORMATION
POWER CORD
  6 Pin, 6 Foot Power Cord
* Required for all FCV  units
Consult factory for other lengths
H6DC6
FCV             8                   E                    E         SS          NC
SERIES BODY SIZE
COMMAND
INPUT
OPERATING
MODE
NO = Normally Open, Non-Vent
NVO = Normally Open, Vent
NC = Normally Closed, non-vent
NVC = Normally Closed, Vent
E = 0-10 VDC
I = 4-20 mA
8 = 1”NPT
ANALOG
OUTPUT
E = 0-10 VDC
C = 4-20 mA
VALVE BODY
MATERIAL
SS = 303 SS
BRFCV1207E
Proportion-Air products are warranted to the original purchaser only against defects in material or workmanship for one (1) year from the date of manufacture.  The